
 

Professors Emeriti Network. We walk what we talk. 
 

Emeriti Zoom Meeting on Wednesday, June 18, 2025, 17:00 – 18:00 CET 

A different approach to Emeriti Professor support and inclusion, ensuring enduring 

connections: An Australian story. 

Chair: 

Winthrop Professor Marc Tennant AM. Co-chair, University of Western Australia 

Emeriti Professors College, Chair of the Academic Board, Member of the Senate 

(aka Regent), The University of Western Australia, Marc.Tennant@UWA.edu.au 

Presentation: Emeriti Meeting 18.06.2025 Presentation Marc Tennant 

 

R e g i s t e r e d    P a r t i c i p a n t s 
 

 

Dr. Walter Archer, Professor Emeritus 

University of Alberta, Edmonton, Canada 

President, College and University Retiree Associations of Canada – CURAC 

Book Review Editor, Canadian Journal of Higher Education 

WArcher@UAlberta.ca 

 

Dr. Heinz V Dreher, Independent Researcher, Professor Emeritus of Informatics 

Mahogany Creek, Western Australia 

H.Dreher@outlook.com 

 

Dr. Luigi Campanella, Professor Emeritus 

Department of Chemistry, Sapienza University of Rome, Italy 

Past General Secretary, European Association of Professors Emeriti – 

EAPE & Chairman, Ethics Committee, General Secretary, EAPE Italy 

Luigi.Campanella@UniRoma1.it 

 

Dr. Aleksandar Erceg, Professor 

Strossmayer University of Osijek, Faculty of Economics and Business, Croatia 

International Center for Entrepreneurial Studies (ICES), 

Aleksandar.Erceg@EfOs.hr  

 

Dr. Hartmut Frank, Professor Emeritus 

University of Bayreuth, Germany 

Former Chair in Environmental Chemistry & Ecotoxicology 

Former Editor-in-Chief of Toxicological and Environmental Chemistry (Taylor & 

Francis) 
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Senior Chair/Founder of the Working Party "Ethics in Chemistry" of EuChemS 

Hartmut.Frank@Uni-Bayreuth.de  

 

Dr. Jože Gričar, Professor Emeritus, University of Maribor, Slovenia, 

Secretary, Professors Emeriti Network, Secretary, eSeniors 55+ Network, 

Secretary, Using Digital Technologies for Active Aging Initiative 

Joze.Gricar@UM.si 

 

Dr. Michael A Gurdon, Professor Emeritus of Business Administration 

Grossman School of Business, University of Vermont, United States 

President, Retired Faculty and Administrative Officers – RFAO 

Michael.Gurdon@UVm.edu 

 

Dr. Eric Hockert, University of Minnesota Retirees Association (Past President FY24) 

Association of Retirement Organizations in Higher Education – AROHE (President-

elect), United States 

Big Ten Retirees Association (BTRA) 2026 Conference Planning Group Chair 

University Retirees Volunteer Center (Past Board Chair), Office for Technology 

Commercialization (Retired) 

EHockert@Alumni.UMN.edu  

 

Dr. Isaac Kabelenga, Lecturer  

University of Zambia, School of Humanities and Social Sciences, Department of 

Social Development Studies, Lusaka, Zambia 

Coordinator, Southern African Think Tank for Ageing Research  

IsaacKabelenga@gmail.com  

 

Paula Kelly, MSc, Lecturer 

School of Electrical and Electronic Engineering, Technological University Dublin, City 

Campus, Grangegorman, Ireland 

Team Lead, Age-Friendly AI: Ireland’s : National Artificial Intelligence Literacy 

Initiative 

Paula.Kelly@TUDublin.ie 

 

John Kyazze, Senior Standards Officer 

Uganda National Bureau of Standards, Kampala, Uganda 

John.Kyazze@UNBS.go.ug  

 

Dr. Carole-Lynne Le Navenec, Associate Professor Emerita 

University of Calgary, Canada 

Previous program Director, University of Calgary Retirees Association 

(UCRA), Board Member and Chairperson of their Later Life Learning 

Committee, College and University Retiree Associations of Canada – 

CURAC, Editor, Academic For Life, University Affairs 

CLLeNave@UCalgary.ca 
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Dr. Rebecca N Lekoko, Professor & Dean of Academic Affairs  

Defence Command and Staff College, University of Botswana 

Founder, University of Third Age, Botswana 

RNLekoko@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Marian Niedźwiedziński, Professor  

Academy of Humanities and Economics, Łódź, Poland 

Marian.Niedzwiedzinski@Uni.Lodz.pl 

 

Dr. Nava Pliskin, Professor Emerita, Industrial Engineering and Management 

Department of Industrial Engineering and Management, Ben-Gurion University of the 

Negev, Israel 

PliskinN@BGU.ac.il 

 

Dr. Lichia Saner-Yiu, Co-founder & President 

Centre for Socio-Eco-Nomic Development - CSEND, Geneva, Switzerland 

Accredited with Special Consultative Status to the United Nations Economic and 

Social Council since June 2014  

Yiu@CSEND.org 

 

Dr. Raymond Saner, Professor Emeritus 
Faculty of Business and Economics, University of Basle, Switzerland 
Director and Founder, Centre for Socio-Eco-Nomic Development – CSEND, Geneva, 
Switzerland 
Raymond.Saner@UniBas.ch 
 

Dr. Murray Scharf, Professor Emeritus of Educational Administration 

College of Education, University of Saskatchewan, Canada 

Member, University of Saskatchewan Retirees Association    

Murray.Scharf@USask.ca 

 

Carmen Stadelhofer, Academic Director Ret. 

President, Association Danube-Networkers for Europe (Danet) e.V, Ulm, Germany 

Carmen.Stadelhofer@Uni-Ulm.de 

 

Winthrop Professor Marc Tennant AM, The University of Western Australia, Perth 

Co-chair, University of Western Australia Emeriti Professors College, Chair of the 

Academic Board, Member of the Senate (aka Regent) 

Marc.Tennant@UWA.edu.au 

 

Jodi Waterhouse, MHA, Director, Strategic Partnerships & Programs  

CU Anschutz Multidisciplinary Center on Aging, Office of Vice-Chancellor of Health 

Affairs 

Department of Medicine, Division of Geriatrics, University of Colorado Anschutz 

Medical Campus, United States 

Jodi.Waterhouse@CUAnschutz.edu  
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Dr. Doug Vogel, Professor of Information Systems & eHealth Research Institute 

Director 

Harbin Institute of Technology, China 

Fellow and Past-President, Association for Information Systems – AIS & 

Member, Cross-border eCollaboration Consortium 

Fellow, Australian Institute of Digital Health – AIDH, South Melbourne, Victoria, 

Australia in association with the University of the Third Age 

Vogel.Doug@gmail.com 
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